28946 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That - HOLLIDAY	RRANTY DEED Vol. <u>m9/</u> Page 8259 SONIE R. WEBER who acquired title as SONIE R.
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration h AND PATRICIA D. MURPHY, HUSBAND AND WI the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey	tereinafter stated, to grantor paid by <u>STEPHEN P. MURPHY</u> FE , hereinafter called unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, aments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining,
situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u> and S	
"This instrument will not allow use of the property	TITLE, COMPANY described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should epartment to verify approved uses."
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said gra And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted of record and apparent to the land	
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except thos The true and actual consideration paid for this t	and that ises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims e claiming under the above described encumbrances. ransfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 73,000.00 hes when property or wahre given or promised which is the whole of the state of the stat
par of the considerations (indicate which). ¹ (The sente See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so changes shall be implied to make the provisions here. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this	nce between the symbols', if not applicable, should be deleted. requires; the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath) April 30 , 19 91 Personally appeared the above named	Sonie R. Weber who acquired title as Who acquired title as Sonie R. Holliday Sonie R. Holliday
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>her</u> voluntary act and deed. Before me:	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
Nofary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 8-31.91	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19 , by
N.Sana St.	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:(SEAL)
Sonie R. Weber C/O Klamath First Federal	STATE OF OREGON,
GRANTOK'S NAME AND ADDRESS Stephen P. Murphy & Patricia D. Murphy 1118 Sequoia Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
Klamath First Federal 2943 S. 6th St. Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603	FOR file/reel number or as FOR file/reel number
Utel's charge is requested all as determines shall be send to the following address: Klamath First Federal 2943 S. 6th St. Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603	Recording Officer By Deputy
NAME ADDRESS ZIP	

BER

8255

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

REA A

Lot 2 in Block 4 of WEST HILLS HOMES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2:

A tract of land situated in the SW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 2 in Block 4 of WEST HILLS HOMES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon; thence West 12 feet; thence South 100 feet; thence East 12 feet; thence North along said West line of said Lot 2 a distance of 100 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at request	of	Mountain Title	Co.	the	<u>3rd</u> day
of	May	_ A.D., 19	<u>91 at 11:58</u>	_ o'clockA.M., and du	ly recorded in V	/olM91
		of	Deeds	on Page 82		
				Evelyn Biehn •	County Clerk	
FEE	\$33.00			By Qauline		
11						